Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE000000K
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the UPS
with type designation(s)
Uninterruptible Power Supply SURT XLIM
issued to
American Power Conversion Corporation (A.P.C.) B.V.
Cavite, Philippines
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Online UPS’s for computer and navigation equipment.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV GL.
Issued at Høvik on 2025-03-27
This Certificate is valid until 2030-03-26.
DNV local unit: New York
Approval Engineer: Andreas Andrecht
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-008748-7
Certificate no.: TAE000000K
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Online UPS’s for computer and navigation equipment. Protection degree: IP20.
Part no. Type Input Voltage Output Output voltage Output
current
SURT1000 XLIM APC SMART-UPS RT
1000VA 230V - MARINE
180 - 280 V AC, 45 –
65 Hz
1000VA 220/230/240 VAC 6A
SURTD2200 XLIM APC SMART-UPS RT
2200VA 230V - MARINE
180 - 280 V AC, 45 –
65 Hz
2200VA 220/230/240 VAC 12A
SURTD3000 XLIM APC SMART-UPS RT
3000VA 230V - MARINE
180 - 280 V AC, 45 –
65 Hz
3000VA 220/230/240 VAC 16A
SURT6000 XLIM APC SMART-UPS RT
6000VA 230V - MARINE
180 - 280 V AC, 45 –
65 Hz
6000VA 220/230/240 VAC 32A
Additional parts
Part no. Type Description
SURT192RMXLBP APC SMART-UPS RT 192V RM BATTERY PACK Battery pack 192V
SURT48RMXLBP APC SMART-UPS RT 48V RM BATTERY PACK Battery pack 48V
SURT023M SURT023M - APC 3000VA FILTER - MARINE EMC filter
SURT024M SURT024M - APC 6000VA FILTER - MARINE EMC filter
Place of Manufacturer
American Power Conversion Corporation (A.P.C.) B.V.
Lot 3, Blk 14 Phase III PEZA
Rosario 4106 Cavite
Philippines
EMC filter:
Schaffner EMC Co. Ltd.
Nothern Region Industrial Estate, Amphur Muang P.O. Box 14, 67 Moo 4 Tambon Ban Klang